G
®
• Swiss Precision Collet Sleeves
• Double Ended Collet Sleeves
• Coolant-Through Collet Sleeves
• Quick Change Holding Solutions
• Standard & Coolant-Thru ER Collets
Signature SeriesSignature Series

Shank
Dia.
(D₁)
Shank
Length
(L₁)
OAL
(L₂)
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw Nut Type
ER08 1025-000299 CS-08-064-070 0.25in 2.75in 83mm Yes  No  Nut
ER11
1025-000201 CS-11-127-023 0.500in 23mm 30mm Yes Yes  No Mini-Nut
1025-000107 CS-11-158-050 0.625in 50mm 62mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut
1025-000108 CS-11-158-100 0.625in 100mm 112mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut
1025-000110 CS-11-190-070 0.750in 70mm 82mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut
1025-000298 CS-11-190-050 0.750in 1.97in 67mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
ER16
1025-000131 CS-16-158-075 0.625in 75mm 90mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000132A CS-16-190-035 0.750in 35mm 50mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000133 CS-16-190-050 0.750in 50mm 65mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000134 CS-16-190-070 0.750in 70mm 85mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000135 CS-16-190-100 0.750in 100mm 115mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000216 CS-16-254-022 1.00in 22mm 37mm Yes  Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000272 CS-16-254-033 1.00in 33mm 49mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut
1025-000174 CS-16-254-038 1.00in 38mm 53mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut
1025-000130 CS-16-254-065 1.00in 65mm 80mm Yes No Mini-Nut
1025-000183 CS-16-254-075 1.00in 75mm 90mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut
1025-000138 CS-16-254-080 1.00in 80mm 95mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut
1025-000140 CS-16-254-100 1.00in 100mm 115mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut
1025-000142 CS-16-254-130 1.00in 130mm 145mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut
ER20
1025-000151 CS-20-220-080 1.00in 100mm 117mm Yes  No  Mini-Nut
1025-000152 CS-20-254-140 1.00in 140mm 157mm Yes No Mini-Nut
1025-000295 CS-20-254-110 1.00in 4.33mm 125mm No No  Mini-Nut
Mini-Nut Hex-Nut
Locking Flats Prevent
Damage To Shank;

Hardened For Accuracy
Collet Item No. Description
Shank
Dia.
(D₁)
Shank
Length
(L₁)
OAL
(L₂)
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw Nut Type
ER11 1025-000164 CS-11-200-070 20mm 70mm 82mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
ER16
1025-000234 CS-16-200-035 20mm 35mm 50mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000199 CS-16-200-070 20mm 70mm 85mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000184 CS-16-200-100 20mm 100mm 115mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000197 CS-16-250-100 25mm 100mm 115mm Yes  No  Hex-Nut
1025-000232 CS-16-250-160 25mm 160mm 175mm Yes  No  Hex-Nut
ER20 1025-000150 CS-20-220-080 22mm 80mm 97mm Yes  No  Mini-Nut
Precision ER Collet Sleeves - Metric Shanks
SIGNATURE SERIES
DOUBLE ENDED COLLET SLEEVES
Double Ended Swiss Precision Sleeves Features:

Size Item No. Description
Shank
Dia.
(D₁)
Shank
Length
(L₁)
OAL
(L₂)
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw Nut Type
ER11
1025-000114 CS-11-190-035D 0.750in 35mm 51mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000115 CS-11-190-057D 0.750in 57mm 73mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000116 CS-11-190-069D 0.750in 69mm 85mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000117 CS-11-190-096D 0.750in 96mm 112mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
ER16 1025-000139 CS-16-254-045D 1.00in 45mm 75mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000141 CS-16-254-075D 1.00in 75mm 105mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
Double Ended Precision ER Collet Sleeves - Inch Shanks
Collet
Size Item No. Description
Shank
Dia.
(D₁)
Shank
Length
(L₁)
OAL
(L₂)
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw Nut Type
ER11
1025-000103 CS-11-160-050D 16mm 50mm 77mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000300 CS-11-170-066D 17mm 66mm 100mm Yes No Mini-Nut
1025-000167 CS-11-200-030D 20mm 30mm 57mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
ER16 1025-000129 CS-16-250-062D 25mm 62mm 118mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
Double Ended Precision ER Collet Sleeves - Metric Shanks
Mini-Nut
Mini-Nut
Coolant-Fed ER Collet Sleeves - Inch Shanks Double Coolant Ports

(D₁)
Shank
Length
(L₁)
OAL
(L₂)
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw Nut Type
Rear
Coolant
Port
Fitting PN
ER11 1025-000188 CS-11-190-035C 0.75in 35mm 44.5mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 1/8 NPT 4005-000109
1025-000190 CS-11-190-062C 0.75in 62mm 71.5mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 1/8 NPT 4005-000109
ER16
1025-000119 CS-16-190-042C 0.75in 42mm 55mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 1/4 NPT 4005-000101
1025-000121 CS-16-190-062C 0.75in 62mm 75mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 1/4 NPT 4005-000101
1025-000123 CS-16-190-086C 0.75in 86mm 100mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 1/4 NPT 4005-000101
1025-000228 CS-16-254-049C 1in 49mm 65mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 3/8 NPT 4005-000102
ER20 1025-000147 CS-20-254-050C 1in 50mm 67mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 3/8 NPT 4005-000102
1025-000149 CS-20-254-085C 1in 83mm 100mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 3/8 NPT 4005-000102
Collet
Size Item No. Description
Shank
Dia.
(D₁)
Shank
Length
(L₁)
OAL
(L₂)
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw Nut Type
Side
Coolant
Port
Rear
Coolant
Port
ER16
1025-000245A CS-16-190-050GC 0.75in 50mm 77mm Yes No Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000251A CS-16-190-060GC 0.75in 60mm 87mm Yes No Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000252A CS-16-190-070GC 0.75in 70mm 97mm Yes No Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000258A CS-16-254-050GC 1.0in 50mm 77mm Yes No Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
Coolant-Fed ER Collet Sleeves - Metric Shanks
Collet
Size Item No. Description
Shank
Dia.
(D₁)
Shank
Length
(L₁)
OAL
(L₂)
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw Nut Type
Side
Coolant
Port
Rear
Coolant
Port
ER16
1025-000253A CS-16-200-050GC 20mm 50mm 77mm Yes No  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000254A CS-16-200-070GC 20mm 70mm 97mm Yes No  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000250A CS-16-220-050GC 22mm 50mm 77mm Yes No  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000255A CS-16-220-070GC 22mm 70mm 97mm Yes No  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000256A CS-16-250-050GC 25mm 50mm 77mm Yes No  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000257A CS-16-250-070GC 25mm 70mm 97mm Yes No  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
Double Coolant Ports
The newly redesigned GenQuick tooling system helps new users as well as seasoned veterans
achieve faster setups and tool changes through the use of tool holder adaptors and quick-
change modules that can be preset and are based on the ER standard tool holding system.